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ATLANTIC AREA - ELECTION MAIL AND POLITICAL MAIL SUPPORT 

Area District 3 Digit ZIP Codes Covered Director 
Phone 
Number 

Email 

Atlantic ALL ALL Felicia Jackson 202-768-2940 Felicia.L.Jackson@usps.gov 

States 
Covered 

District 3 Digit ZIP Codes Covered Lead Name 
Phone 
Number 

Email 

CT Connecticut 060, 061, 062, 063, 064, 065, 066, 067, 068, 069 Michelle Haywood   336-317-9278 synethia.m.haywood@usps.gov 

DE - PA DE-PA 2 
180, 181 ,182, 183, 184, 185, 186, 187, 188, 189, 
190, 191, 192, 193, 194, 195, 196, 197, 198, 199, 
218 

Donna Graham-
DiLacqua 

215-300-9884 Donna.M.Graham@usps.gov 

MA-RI MA-RI 
010, 011, 012, 013, 014, 014, 015, 016, 017, 018, 
019, 020, 021, 022, 023, 024, 025, 026, 027, 028, 
029, 055 

James Holland 617-839-6509 James.J.Holland@usps.gov 

MD Maryland 
200, 201, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206,207, 208, 209, 
210, 211, 212, 214, 215, 216, 217, 218, 219 

Melida Nealy 443-280-4300 Melida.Nealy@usps.gov 

ME-NH-VT ME-NH-VT 

030, 031, 032, 033, 034, 035, 036, 037, 038, 039, 
040, 041, 042, 043, 044, 045, 046, 047, 048, 049, 
050, 051, 052, 052, 053, 054, 055, 056, 057, 058, 
059 

Joshua Scott 207-272-7932 joshua.r.scott@usps.gov 

NJ New Jersey 
070, 071, 072, 073, 074, 075, 076, 077, 078, 079, 
080, 081, 082, 083, 084, 085, 086, 087, 088, 089 

Dawn Ray 414-285-8699 Dawn.N.Ray@usps.gov 

NY New York 1 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 112 Dontae Monestine 917-459-4825 Dontae.M.Monestine@usps.gov 

NY New York 2 005, 110, 111, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 119 Genie Martinez 917-443-8113 Genie.A.Martinez@usps.gov 

NY New York 3 

105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 
125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 
135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 
145, 146, 147, 148, 149 

Yen Huynh 518-209-8102 Yen.H.Huynh@usps.gov 

NC North Carolina 
270, 271, 272, 273, 274, 275, 276, 277, 278, 279, 
280, 281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 286, 287, 288, 289 

Shannon Steele 704-575-7929 Shannon.M.Steele@usps.gov 

PA Pennsylvania 1 

150, 151, 152, 153, 154, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 
160, 161, 162, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 
170, 171, 172, 173, 174, 175, 176, 177, 178, 179, 
260 

Dawn Handzus 815-719-7858 dawn.m.handzus@usps.gov 

VA Virginia 
201, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 228, 
229, 230, 231, 232, 233, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 
239, 240, 241, 242, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 248 

Albert Simmons 571-249-6711 Albert.J.Simmons@usps.gov 
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CENTRAL AREA – ELECTION MAIL AND POLITICAL MAIL SUPPORT 
Area District 3 Digit ZIP Codes Covered Director Phone Number Email 

Central ALL ALL Stan Franke 262-419-8384 Stan.M.Franke@usps.gov 

States Covered District 3 Digit ZIP Codes Covered Lead Name Phone Number Email 

IA-NE-SD IA-NE-SD 
500-516, 520-528, 570-577, 680, 681, 683-
693 

Dawn Cook 515-556-2927 Dawn.R.Cook@usps.gov 

IL  Illinois 1 600-603, 606-608, 610, 611 Regina Aikens 312-622-2971 Regina.A.Aikens@usps.gov 

IL  Illinois 2 604, 605, 609, 612-620, 622-629 Bernice Joseph 708-563-7701 Bernice.Joseph@usps.gov 

IN Indiana 460-479 Trina Webb 317-870-8250 Trina.Y.Webb@usps.gov 

KS-MO KS-MO 
630, 631, 633-641, 644-648, 650-658, 660-
662, 664-679 

Darrin Gadson 816 374-9170 Darrin.R.Gadson@usps.gov 

KY-WV KY-WV 247-268, 400-418, 420-427 Jill Schaffer 502-454-1791 Mistee.J.Schaffer@usps.gov 

MI  Michigan 1 480-485, 492 Patricia Bridgeforth 313-226-8634 Patricia.D.Bridgeforth@usps.gov 

MI  Michigan 2 486-491, 493-499 Janelle Kamp-Jasulaitis 616-776-6137 Janelle.G.Jasulaitis@usps.gov 

MN-ND MN-ND 550, 551, 553-567, 580-588 Mark Janda 612-349-4992 Mark.A.Janda@usps.gov 

OH  Ohio 1 434-436, 439-449, 458 Alicia Rauckhorst 330-459-4480 Alicia.L.Rauckhorst@usps.gov 

OH  Ohio 2 430-433, 437, 438, 450-457 Andrew Glancy 513-304-0472 Andrew.B.Glancy@usps.gov 

WI Wisconsin 530-532, 534, 535, 537-549 Laverne Morgan-Hill 414-287-2507 Laverne.Morgan-hill@usps.gov 
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SOUTHERN AREA - ELECTION MAIL AND POLITICAL MAIL SUPPORT 
Area District 3 Digit ZIP Codes Covered Director Phone Number Email 

Southern ALL ALL Mike Cook 214-819-8860 Mike.Cook@usps.gov 

States Covered District 3 Digit ZIP Codes Covered Lead Name Phone Number Email 

AL-MS AL-MS 350-352, 354-369, 386-397 Stephanie Johnson 205-521-0416 Stephanie.B.Johnson@usps.gov 

AR-OK AR-OK 716-729, 730, 731, 734-741, 743-749 Michelle Mitchell 469-506-9155 Michelle.R.Mitchell2@usps.gov 

FL Florida 1 320-327, 344 Denise Baines 904-359-2781 Denise.M.Baines@usps.gov 

FL Florida 2 328, 329, 335-339-,341, 342, 346, 347 Rob Gaskin 813-354-6204 Rob.S.Gaskin@usps.gov 

FL Florida 3 330-334, 349 Joycelynn King 954-527-3261 Joycelynn.King@usps.gov 

GA Georgia 300-319, 398 Michelle Logan (A) 470-547-9624 Michelle.R.Logan@usps.gov 

LA Louisiana 700, 701, 703-708, 710-714 Cynthia Dean 504-589-1121 Cynthia.M.Dean@usps.gov 

PR Puerto Rico 006-009 Martin Caballero 787-622-1791 Martin.Caballero@usps.gov 

SC South Carolina 290-299 Debra Bogertey 561-481-3752 Debra.A.Bogertey@usps.gov 

TN Tennessee 370-374, 376-385 Lori Slater-Trautwein 615-803-1162 Lori.Slater-Trautwein@usps.gov 

TX Texas 1 750-759, 760-764, 766, 767 Kelley Davis 972-393-6767 Kelley.W.Davis@usps.gov 

TX Texas 2 770, 772-779, 783-785 Sultry Stovall-Harris 713-226-3585 Sultry.J.Stovall-Harris@usps.gov 

TX Texas 3 765, 768, 769, 780-782, 786-799 Christina Moreno  210-368-5597 Christina.A.Moreno@usps.gov 
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WESTPAC AREA - ELECTION MAIL AND POLITICAL MAIL SUPPORT 

Area District 3 Digit ZIP Codes Covered Director Phone Number Email 

WestPac ALL ALL Deborah Brady 415-819-6972 Deborah.L.Brady@usps.gov 

States Covered District 3 Digit ZIP Codes Covered Lead Name Phone Number Email 

AK Alaska 995, 996, 997, 998, 999 Melissa Medeiros 907-564-2815 Melissa.A.Mederios@usps.gov 

AZ-NM AZ-NM 
850-853, 855-857, 859-860, 863-865, 
870-871, 873-875, 877-884 

Jennifer Rexroad 480-416-9793 Jennifer.R.Rexroad@usps.gov 

CA California 1 
940,941,943,944,949,951,954,955,959, 
960 

Carla Jackson 415-550-5277 Carla.J.Jackson@usps.gov 

CA California 2 945-948, 942, 952, 956-958, 961 Cheri Valdivia 916-373-8700 Cheri.L.Valdivia@usps.gov 

CA California 3 913-916, 930-939, 953  Marsha McFayden 661-425-8632 Marsha.D.McFayden@usps.gov 

CA California 4 910-912, 917-918,926-928 Robert Fernandes 714-662-6490 Robert.Fernandes@usps.gov 

CA California 5 900, 902-908 Beth Rubio 323-586-1475 Elizabeth.C.Rubio@usps.gov 

CA California 6 919-925 Shawn Zarkoski 858-674-0370 Shawn.Zarkoski@usps.gov 

CO-WY CO-WY 800-816,820-831 Brenda Baldwin 303-853-6022 Brenda.M.Baldwin@usps.gov 

HI Hawaii 967, 968, 969 Grant Nakashima 808-423-3925 Grant.H.Nakashima@usps.gov 

ID-MT-OR ID-MT-OR 590-599, 832-838, 970-979 John Sandness 971-201-3629 John.W.Sandness@usps.gov 

NV-UT NV-UT 
840-841, 843-847, 890-891, 893-895, 
897-898 

David James 612-275-6638 David.W.James@usps.gov 

WA Washington 980-986, 988-994 Janella Herron 253-214-1769 Janella.D.Herron@usps.gov 

 

 


